

State of Connecticut
 Department of Transportation
 Bid Tabulation

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1805

BRISTOL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1647(004) STATE PROJECT NO: 0017-0143
 CENTRAL STREET
 CENTRAL STREET RAILROAD-HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSING IMPROVEMENT

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 09/29/2010 No. of Bidders: 15				VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC		SCHULTZ CORP.		TILCON CONNECTICUT INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	18041.40	18041.40	5000.00	5000.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	730	12.00	8760.00	15.00	10950.00	20.00	14600.00
0202522A	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS TYPE PAVEMENT	s.y.	110	2.00	220.00	15.00	1650.00	5.00	550.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	220	1.50	330.00	3.00	660.00	2.00	440.00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	70	2.00	140.00	10.00	700.00	2.00	140.00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	130	2.00	260.00	10.00	1300.00	4.00	520.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1340	4.00	5360.00	3.00	4020.00	2.00	2680.00
0212302	PROCESSED AGGREGATE SUBBASE	c.y.	380	25.00	9500.00	37.00	14060.00	45.00	17100.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	210	2.00	420.00	3.00	630.00	5.00	1050.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	361	100.00	36100.00	110.00	39710.00	110.00	39710.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	370	100.00	37000.00	110.00	40700.00	110.00	40700.00
0406172	HMA S0.375	ton	19	105.00	1995.00	130.00	2470.00	120.00	2280.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	460	1.00	460.00	.01	4.60	10.00	4500.00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	280	15.00	4200.00	25.00	7000.00	9.00	2520.00
0504009A	RAILROAD PROTECTION	est.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	2200.00	6600.00	2850.00	8550.00	2400.00	7200.00
0507022	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	2	3400.00	6800.00	5000.00	10000.00	4400.00	8800.00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	1	2500.00	2500.00	3500.00	3500.00	2500.00	2500.00
0507701	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	1000.00	1000.00	600.00	500.00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	1	700.00	700.00	1000.00	1000.00	600.00	500.00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	2	1500.00	3000.00	1500.00	3000.00	1600.00	3200.00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	11	25.00	275.00	30.00	330.00	20.00	220.00
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	12	80.00	960.00	40.00	480.00	75.00	900.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	68	80.00	5440.00	45.00	3060.00	75.00	5100.00
0651013	18" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	4	165.00	660.00	50.00	200.00	100.00	400.00
0651051	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	42	150.00	6300.00	42.00	1764.00	80.00	3360.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

BRISTOL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1647(004) STATE PROJECT NO: 0017-0143
 CENTRAL STREET
 CENTRAL STREET RAILROAD-HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSING IMPROVEMENT

Prop Est: 1805

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 09/29/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC

SCHULTZ CORP.

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0728031	NO.4 CRUSHED STONE	c.f.	105	5 00	525 00	2 50	262 50	9 00	945 00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	460	25 00	11500 00	28 00	12880 00	35 00	16100 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	30	10 00	300 00	7 00	210 00	37 00	1110 00
0921001	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	2460	8 00	19680 00	7 50	18450 00	10 00	24600 00
0921005	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.	40	12 00	480 00	10 00	400 00	35 00	1400 00
0921013	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON	s.f.	360	12 00	4320 00	11 00	3960 00	12 00	4320 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	110	35 00	3850 00	35 00	3850 00	50 00	5500 00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	1	650 00	650 00	300 00	300 00	500 00	500 00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	1360	1 00	1360 00	7 00	9520 00	5 00	6800 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	390	1 00	390 00	5 00	1950 00	2 00	780 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	250	48 00	12000 00	01	2 50	50 00	12500 00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		10000 00	10000 00	6000 00	6000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		15000 00	15000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00	5000 00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	60	75	45 00	4 00	240 00	2 00	120 00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	34	15 00	510 00	20 00	680 00	1 00	34 00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	17	85 00	1445 00	85 00	1445 00	1 00	17 00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	10	115 00	1150 00	150 00	1500 00	100 00	1000 00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		4500 00	4500 00	4500 00	4500 00	4000 00	4000 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1805

BRISTOL
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 1647(004) STATE PROJECT NO: 0017-0143
 CENTRAL STREET
 CENTRAL STREET RAILROAD-HIGHWAY GRADE CROSSING IMPROVEMENT

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 09/29/2010
 No. of Bidders: 15

VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC

SCHULTZ CORP.

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	30	40.00	1200.00	50.00	1500.00	40.00	1200.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	40	36.00	1440.00	56.00	2240.00	40.00	1600.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1050	.50	525.00	1.00	1050.00	.50	525.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	380	3.50	1330.00	7.00	2660.00	3.50	1330.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	310	20.00	6200.00	12.00	3720.00	18.00	5580.00
1302061	ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER)	ea.	2	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00	80.00	160.00
1302062	ADJUST GATE BOX (GAS)	ea.	1	150.00	150.00	100.00	100.00	80.00	80.00
1403501	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	4	700.00	2800.00	900.00	3600.00	250.00	1000.00
					267330.00		283000.00		287971.00

